
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 23 Jun 2025
1001 JOHN LOWRIE MORRISON (JOLOMO) - (ARR), WET DAY - TAYVALLICHSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVASPROVENANCE: THE JOLOMO STUDIO13 X 13 CM £800.00 - £1,200.00
1002 JAMES PATRICK'FIGURE WITH HORSE AND CART'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS34CM X 45 CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1003 H VAN DER WEYDEN'PEACE, LA MASTOLA (?) BAY'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING70CM X 100 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1004 SELECTION OF FRAMED ETCHINGS & PICTURES OF EDINBURGH ETC  £30.00 - £50.00
1005 MCINTOSH PATRICK - (ARR) COUNTRY LANESIGNEDFRAMED PENCIL DRAWING15 X 22 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1006 ALEXANDER BROWNLIE DOCHERTY'LOCH LOMOND'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS58CM X 89 CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1007 WE LOCKHART'GREYFRIARS - EDINBURGH'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING23CM X 16 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1008 GILT FRAMED PORTRAIT PRINT ON CANVAS OF AN ADMIRAL, SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS BY VARIOUS ARTISTS ETC. LARGEST : 72CM X 60 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1009 OAK FRAMED PHOTOCROM OF REIMS CATHEDRAL & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £15.00 - £20.00
1010 20TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED CHINESE LACQUERED PICTURE WITH DRAGON DECORATION, SIGNED 57 X 57 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1011 SIMON DREW, SET OF 4 FRAMED PRINTS, ACE, KING, QUEEN & JACK OF BIRDS, ALL SIGNED IN PENCIL, 39 X 27 CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00
1012 ALPOHONSE LEGROS"PAYSAGE"SIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED ETCHING23CM X 34 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1013 PAIR OF CHINESE SCROLL WATERCOLOURS OF A SEATED EMPEROR & EMPRESS 

SIGNED, 70CM X 62CM EACH £150.00 - £250.00
1014 HAMILTON GLASS'HIGHLAND COTTAGE'SINGEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32 CM X 47 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1015 JOYCE CAIRNS - (ARR)NIGHTTIME ENCOUNTERSSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED SKETCHPROVENANCE: THE RENDEZVOUS GALLERY14 X 20 CM £300.00 - £500.00
1016 3 FRAMED OIL PAINTINGS OF DUTCH SCENES SIGNED BY W  VAN NORDEN, ROELL DOZEMAN & F VAN LOO, LARGEST 50 X 50 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1017 WILLIAM CRAWFORD, 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS, RIVERSIDE HOUSE & LATE AUTUMN, BOTH SIGNED, 34 X 23 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1018 HAMILTON GLASS'CORNER OF HARVEST FIELD'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32CM X 47 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1019 4 CHINESE SCROLL WATERCOLOURS OF TIGERS, VILLAGE SCENE, ETC. ALL WITH CHARACTER MARKS, LARGEST; 72CM X 79CM £30.00 - £50.00
1020 HAMILTON GLASS'GATHERING HAY'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR34CM X 51 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1021 OAK PICTURE FRAME, 64 X 110 CM (INSIDE FRAME) £10.00 - £20.00
1022 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOUR SEASCAPE SIGNED CROXFORD & BEACH SCENE SIGNED SALES, UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF TASMANIA SIGNED JUDITH KNIGHT, FRAMED CARTOON PICTURE OF AN OIL RIG, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1023 GILT FRAMED OVAL  BEVELLED EDGE MIRROR 66 CM X 39 CM AND ONE OTHER MIRROR £20.00 - £30.00
1024 2 FRAMED LAYERED PICTURES AFTER ANTON PIECK OF 19TH CENTURY STREET SCENES.  £15.00 - £25.00
1025 PAIR OF FRAMED CHINESE OIL PAINTINGS OF CHILDREN PLAYING & VARIOUS OTHER EASTERN PAINTINGS ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1026 SET OF 6 FRAMED ABSTRACT MIXED MEDIA PICTURES, ALL UNSIGNED, 40 CM X 58 CM EACH  £20.00 - £30.00
1027 4 GILT FRAMED PUBLISHED ENGRAVINGS OF 
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HUNTING SCENES, AFTER R HAVELL, 26 CM X 35 CM EACH  £20.00 - £40.00
1028 FRAMED PICTURE OF AUSTRALIAN WOMEN'S 4 X 200M FREESTYLE RELAY TEAM WITH AUTOGRAPHS & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £30.00 - £50.00
1029 ROBERT HEINDEL'DANCING FIGURES'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED PRINT, 48/18571CM X 55 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1030 GOOD SELECTION OF MCINTOSH PATRICK FRAMED PRINTS, SIGNED IN PENCIL, AND OTHERS. LARGEST : 51 CM X 74 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1031 SELECTION OF FRAMED PICTURES OF FIFE INCLUDING ST ANDREWS, PITTENWEEM, CRAIL, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1032 ALICE TENNANT, 'WILD FLOWERS', FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS W. RUSSELL FLINT PRINTS, ETC.  LARGEST : 75 CM X 54 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1033 LW FRASER, LABRADOR AND WOODCOCK, SIGNED, FRAMED PASTEL, 17CM X 11CM, AND PETER MCDOWELL MITCHELL, FOREST SCENE WITH STREAM, SIGNED FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 35 CM X 45 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1034 PAIR OF FRAMED OVAL OIL PAINTINGS OF MIDDLES EASTERN SCENES, BOTH UNSIGNED, 39 X 49 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1035 JENNY HUNTER - (ARR), SNOWTRACKS - DRUMOAK (3)SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON PAPERPROVENANCE: THE RENDEZVOUS GALLERY18 X 26 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1036 ANN ROBERTSON, STILL LIFE OF TULIPS IN A VASE, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIUS OTHER PRINTS, LARGEST : 39CM X 53 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1037 19TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF A GENTLEMAN, 60CM X 48CM £150.00 - £200.00
1038 FRAMED 19TH CENTURY MAP OF ASIA AND SURROUNDING AREA, PUBLISHED BY R. WILKINSON AND A FRAMED PRINT "TUSCANY SUNSET", UNSIGNED, 63CM X 77 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1039 JAMES THOMPSON, ROTHESAY HARBOUR SIGNED, FRAMED ETCHING, 25 CM X 35CM, AND 2 OTHER ETCHINGS BY ANDREW NAIRN £20.00 - £30.00
1040 IAN BASHFORD - (ARR), 'PITTENWEEM HARBOUR'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR

22CM X 22 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1041 PAIR OF 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD FRAMED ENGRAVINGS - THE GOUTY ANGLER & A BREACH OF PROMISE, 19 X 25 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1042 GOOD SELECTION OF PRINTS ETC TO INCLUDE; GORDON BURGESS, 'STILL LIFE FRUIT', SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND PENCIL, MICHAEL GORDON, PEONIES, UNFRAMED PRINTS, ETC. LARGEST : 55 CM X 45 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1043 J. LAING, EDINBURGH SCENE, SIGNED IN PENCIL ,FRAMED ETCHING, 33CM X 21 CM, AND BETA KRON, FLORENCE TOWN SCENE, SIGNED, FRAMED ETCHING, 24 X 17.5 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1044 GREGORY WELLS - (ARR), 'CITY SKYLINE'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING75CM X 100CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1045 GORDON BRYCE - (ARR), WINTER - MARYCULTERINSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON BOARDPROVENANCE: RIVERSIDE GALLERY14CM X 20CM £200.00 - £300.00
1046 GM NEIL - (ARR), 'LAST RUN - GOWAN FERRY'SIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS37CM X 47 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1047 FRAMED ETCHING OF VENICE RIVERWAY, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, 36CM X 26 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1048 FRAMED TAPESTRY OF A MEDIEVAL SCENE, 71 X 121 CM £70.00 - £90.00
1049 WILFRED C APPLEBY'EDINBURGH SCHOOL'SIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING30CM X 16 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1050 2 OAK FRAMED PICTURES OF CLASSICAL SCENES & 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF GARDEN OF EDEN & RIVER SCENE £20.00 - £30.00
1051 PAIR OF GILT FRAMES FOR PAINTINGS, APPROX. 64 X 77 CM £120.00 - £180.00
1052 HARRY F MCGREGOR,  BROUGHTY FERRY HARBOURSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR 17CM X 25 CMFRAMED MALCOLM BUTTS PRINT & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES & MIRRORS £20.00 - £30.00
1053 GOOD SELECTION OF ETCHINGS TO INCLUDE ; D..Y. CAMERON THE PALACE DOORWAY, 
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SIGNED IN PENCIL, ETC. LARGEST : 46CM X 31 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1054 SET OF 6 GILT FRAMED BOTANICAL PRINTS AFTER REDOUTE 34 CM X 25 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1055 JENNY HUNTER - (ARR), SHEEP - MARYCULTERSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON PAPERPROVENANCE: THE RENDEZVOUS GALLERY10CM X 18CM £80.00 - £120.00
1056 OAK FRAMED ETCHING LOCH AWE SIGNED JOSPEH FITZPATRICK 18CM X 28 CM, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF VENICE SIGNED WINTOUL, PAIR FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF EDINBURGH ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1057 GOOD SELECTION OF ETCHINGS TO INCLUDE; HEALLY HITTON, FLORENCE STREET SCENE, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE ETC. LARGEST : 29CM X 34 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1058 4 FRAMED BOOKPLATES INCLUDING 1 TITLED; HER MAJESTY'S VISIT TO SPITHEAD. LARGEST 27 X 37 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1059 GOOD SELECTION OF ETCHINGS TO INCLUDE; S TUSKINGHAM, HAMPTON COURT PALACE, SIGNED IN PENCIL ETC. LARGEST : 35CM X 23 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1060 SET OF 5 FRAMED PUBLISHED PICTURES OF ROSSALL SCHOOL, SIGNED IN PENCIL ED BURROWS £20.00 - £30.00
1061 MAHOGANY FRAMED MIRROR WITH BEVELLED EDGE - 88 CM X 116 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1062 ARTHUR BATT FARMER BY THATCHED COTTAGESIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING24 CM X 34 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1063 FRAMED ETCHING OF A VENICE RIVERWAY, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 36 CM X 26 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1064 PAIR FRAMED MIRRORS WITH BEVELLED EDGE - 90 CM X 60 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1065 GOOD SELECTION OF ETCHINGS TO INCLUDE; E.J. MACKAY, CASTLE ESPLANADE - EDINBURGH, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, ETC. LARGEST : 22CM X 35 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1066 LARGE SELECTION OF PRINTS, ETC TO INCLUDE: DOUGLAS PHILLIPS, RIVER TAY AT PERTH, SIGNED  IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, ETC. LARGEST 44 X 63 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1067 FE JAMIESON'CANFORD CLIFFS, HANTS'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATER COLOUR28 CM X 38 CM  £15.00 - £20.00
1068 LARGE SELECTION OF OIL PAINTINGS, ETC TO 

INCLUDE;APRIL PRESSELY SKETCHES OF VARIOUS FIGURES IN FANCY DRESS, OIL ON CANVAS STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS, SIGNED TAC, ETC. LARGEST 47 X 36 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1069 HENRY OSSAWA TANNER (1859-1937 AMERICAN) PASTEL PORTRAIT OF A CHILD. SIGNED BOTTOM LEFT  55CM X 42 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1070 LARGE SELECTION OF PRINTS, ETC TO INCLUDE; HARRY MCGREGOR, THE TAY AT SUNSET, SIGNED IN PENCIL, PRINT, ETC. LARGEST 27 X 64 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1071 WH WILKINSON'SHEEP RESTING'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR27CM X 49 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1072 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES TO INCLUDE; DIEDRE GITTINS, NEEDLEWORK COLLAGE OF A FOREST SCENE, ETC. LARGEST 40 X 75 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1073 ALEC FRASERSCOTTISH COASTAL SCENESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR36 X 53 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1074 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; SAMUEL POPE, THE DEE-CAMBUS O'MAY & SCOTTISH SUNSET, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOURS, ETC. LARGEST 49 X 75 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1075 FRAMED FASCIMILE OF A BIRDS EYE VIEW OF VENICE FROM THE SOUTH BY JACOPO DE BRABARIE, 43 CM X 89 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1076 G F MURRAY, STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS, SIGNED, MIXED MEDIA, JACKSON SIMPSON, HIGHLAND PIER, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, & 1 OTHER. LARGEST 31 X 62 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1077 FRAMED 17TH CENTURY MAP OF BERWICK AND THE SCOTTISH BORDERS, BY WILLIEM BLAEU, "THE MERCE, OR SHIREDOM OF BERWICK" - 44CM X 56 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1078 A P NEILSON, DUNDEE CITY SQUARE, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR & PENCIL, & VARIOUS OTHERS. LARGEST 57 X 70 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1079 SELECTION OF UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS BY W MILES OF SCOTTISH LANDSCAPES, ALL SIGNED £20.00 - £40.00
1080 HOWARD BUTTERWORTH PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, PAIR OF MARY MCMURTIE PICTURES OF FLOWERS, ETC. LARGEST 23 X 40 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1081 2 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHS OF SPANISH VILLAS, BOTH SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, 33 CM X 31 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1082 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES & 
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PAINTINGS TO INCLUDE; C ENGEL, BANCHORY BRIDGE, SIGNED, FRAMED PASTEL, ETC. LARGEST 50 X 60 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1083 LARGE GILT FRAMED PRINT OF PRINCESS AW OHN NYUN, AFTER GERALD KELLY, 50 CM X 40 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1084 LARGE SELECTION OF MOSTLY OIL PAINTINGS TO INCLUDE; W HEINING, COASTAL VIEW, SIGNED, ETC. LARGEST 49 X 75 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1085 2 GILT FRAMED PUBLISHED PRINTS, L'AUTOMNE AND L'HAVER, BOTH AFTER A. WATTEAU, 42CM X 49CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1086 LARGE SELECTION OF ENGRAVINGS, ETC TO INCLUDE; RICHARD WHITTLESTONE, GROUSE ON MOOR, SIGNED, FRAMED PENCIL DRAWING, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1087 DAVID MICHIE - (ARR), 'RESTING PHOTOGRAPHER'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVASPROV. AITKEN DOTT & SON34CM X 39 CM  £150.00 - £250.00
1088 LARGE SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; ROBERT HUME, TREES IN SUSSEX, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, ETC. LARGEST 59 X 56 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1089 MJ AUSH, 'ECHOES', FRAMED ARTIST PROOF, SIGNED IN PENCIL, 49 CM X 31 CM AND A FRAMED L.S LOWRY PRINT, UNSIGNED. £20.00 - £40.00
1090 LIZZY HARVEY, STILL LIFE OF FRUIT, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 42 X 33 CM, & GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF AN ELDERLY GENTLEMAN, SIGNED FIRTH, 57 X 41 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1091 TOM SHANKS - (ARR), 'CUILLIN HILLS- SKYE'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE.GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURPROV; TOLQUHON GALLERY17CM X 67 CM  £200.00 - £300.00
1092 LARGE SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE, ALISON STEWART, THE MOORING, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, ETC. LARGEST 49 X 75 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1093 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, 'TOWER OF OXFORD CASTLE', SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 24 CM X 32 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1094 WILLIAM BAKER'KILCHURN CASTLE'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR36CM X 54CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1095 SELECTION OF FRAMED PICTURES TO 

INCLUDE ; PASTEL OF FLOWERS, EDINBURGH FIREWORKS, ETC ALL SIGNED AGNES SHORT ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1096 3 FRAMED PRINTS AFTER PABLO PICASSO, TO INCLUDE "DEUX DANCERS"  AND 2 OTHERS. LARGEST : 68 CM X 49 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1097 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A SHIPYARD AND A COTTAGE SCENE, BOTH UNSIGNED, 22 CM X 37CM EACH  £30.00 - £50.00
1098 GILT FRAMED MIRROR, FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF A VOLCANO, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, ETC. LARGEST ; 70CM X 50 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1099 4 GILT FRAMED PAINTINGS ON LEAF BACKGROUND OF VARIOUS ORIENTAL FIGURES, 24 CM X 18 CM EACH  £20.00 - £40.00
1100 PAIR OF MIDDLE EASTERN WATER COLOURS DEPICTING A MAN AND WOMAN SITTING, WITH WRITING TO TOP AND BOTTOM, BOTH UNSIGNED, 18CM X 12 CM EACH  £20.00 - £40.00
1101 ERICH KRUEGER'FARMHANDS LOADING HAY'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS12CM X 17CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1102 LARGE SELECTION OF MIDDLE EASTERN AND ORIENTAL STYLE PICTURES, LARGEST : 56CM X 89 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1103 FRAMED ACRYLIC PAINTING OF AN ORIENTAL FISHING SCENE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 59CM X 78CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1104 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS PRINTS TO INCLUDE ABSTRACT ART, ETC. LARGEST : 58CM X 80CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1105 FRAMED PRINT AFTER EGON SCHIELE "DANCER DIE TANZERIN", LABEL TO REVERSE AND 3 OTHERS, LARGEST : 79CM X 56CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1106 SELECTION OF PRINTS TO INCLUDE; PORCELAIN PLAQUE OF GREEK FIGURE, LARGE PRINT DEPICTING AN ORIENTAL FISHING VILLAGE WITH CHILDREN SWIMMING,AND MORE FIGURES ON BALCONY WATCHING, ETC. - LARGEST : 86CM X 121 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1107 2 FRAMED PRINTS AFTER PABLO PICASSO, "THE HARLEQUIN" AND "FRANCOISE WITH GARLAND", BOTH UNSIGNED, LARGEST : 87CM X 72 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1108 ARTHUR CRAVEN - (ARR), 'SHEEP GRAZING - YORKSHIRE'INITIALLED WITH LABEL TO REVERSE 30 CM X 42 CM, £30.00 - £50.00
1109 MARLENE KEAR, 'SUMMER ROSES', SIGNED LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 30 CM X 39 CM AND J B SCOTT, 'THE LAST LOAD', FRAMED 
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WATERCOLOUR 39 CM X 29 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1110 STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS IN A VASE, MONOGRAMED V.M. 1962, 60 CM X 50 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1111 SHEENA CHRISTIE - (ARR)'MY POPPIES'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL PAINTING62 CM X 48 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1112 LARGE SELECTION OF ENGRAVINGS, FRAMED EMBROIDERY OF WOMAN PLAYING MUSICAL INSTRUMENT, BARBARA ROBERTSON PRINT TEMPLATE "TRUE OATS" ETC. LARGEST : 76CM X 51 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1113 2 HIROSHIGE WOODBLOCK PRINTS, SHONO ()WHITE RAIN) AND YUI (MT SATTA), ONE FRAMED, BOTH WITH FOLDER AND CERTIFICATE, AND OTHER ORIENTAL PICTURES . LARGEST : 24 CM X 36 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1114 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, OIL PAINTINGS ETC TO INCLUDE; ALISON BURT, ROCKS BY THE RIVER BANK -2, LABEL TO REVERSE,FRAMED OIL ON BOARD, ETC. LARGEST : 67 CM X 49 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1115 GILT FRAMED PRINT AFTER ELWIN EDWARDS OF ENGLISH COUNTRYSIDE SCENE, AND FRAMED PRINT OF SEAN CONNERY BY RON CHADWICK, LABEL TO REVERSE, 33 CM X 24 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1116 SELECTION OF PAINTINGS AND PICTURES TO INCLUDE, CONTEMPORARY SCHOOL, OIL ON BOARD OF DANDELIONS, INITIALLED BOTTOM RIGHT, CHARLES JAMES LAUDER, CHARING CROSS, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR AND VARIOUS OTHERS. LARGEST : 72CM X 62 CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1117 FRAMED OIL ON PANEL OF LIGHTHOUSE (POSSIBLY SCURDYNESS), SIGNED J.G. FREENSHIELDS, FRAMED PICTURE OF MONTROSE FROM FERRYDEN, ETC. LARGEST : 47CM X 75 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1118 IRENE HALLIDAY - (ARR), 'MARIGOLDS-BONFIRE GARDEN'SIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND PASTEL27CM X 22 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1119 SELECTION OF W RUSSELL FLINT PRINTS, SIGNED IN PENCIL AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES  £15.00 - £25.00
1120 FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF 2 SWANS, UNSIGNED, THE SCAPEGOAT, FRAMED CARTOON PRINT BY CYNICAS ETC. £20.00 - £30.00
1121 LARGE SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS ETC TO INCLUDE; VARIOUS FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF HIGHLAND AND RURAL SCENES, ETC. £20.00 - £30.00

1122 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF A DUTCH VILLAGE AND WINDMILLS, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 22 CM X 20 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1123 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF BALLATER AND BALMORAL BOTH MONOGRAMMED J.J. AND SIGNED J. JOHNSTONE TO LABEL TO REVERSE, 18 CM X 26 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1124 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR SIGNED D MCLEOD, METHIL AND GIGHT CASTLE, BOTH WITH LABEL TO REVERSE, 20 CM X 30 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1125 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS IN A VASE AND BUTTERFLY, INDISTINCTLY SIGNED, PARTIAL LABEL TO REVERSE, 35 CM X 25 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1126 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS SIGNED GEO MITCHELL, DUTCH MARSHES AND EVENING ON ARRAN WATER, BOTH SIGNED WITH LABELS TO REVERSE, 18 CM X 26 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1127 CLIFFORD MCLEAN - (ARR)'LONE RHINO'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS54 CM X 87 CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1128 A RICK'MOUNTAIN RANGE AND RIVER'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS58CM X 39 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1129 2 FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINTS, A CITY GARDEN, 36 CM X 45 CM AND THE ARTISTS STUDIO, SIGNED IN PENCIL, 42 CM X 52 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1130 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING AFTER THE ORIGINAL BY JOAQUIN SOROLLA, 'STROLLING ALONG THE SEASHORE', SIGNED R BURTON, 40 X 29 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1131 PHYLLIS CACHIABUILDING IN DUNDEE IILABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED MIXED MEDIA39 X 48 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1132 COLONEL HRB DONNEAT CREMIA - LAKE COMOSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR58 X 40 CM £500.00 - £800.00
1133 FRAMED PENCIL PORTRAIT OF A WOMAN, INDISTINCT LABEL TO REVERSE, & A PAIR OF NEEDLEWORK PICTURES DEPICTING 2 ORIENTAL LADIES £20.00 - £40.00
1134 2 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS DEPICTING MYAWADDY BACKWATER - BURMA, & GOLDEN PAGODA FROM THE ROYAL LAKES LAGOON, 1 SIGNED INDISTINCTLY TO BOTTOM RIGHT, BOTH INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, 32 X 49 CM EACH £40.00 - £60.00
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1135 MICHAEL I BYRNES, CACTUS AT DUSK, SIGNED WITH LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED ACRYLIC, & VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS. LARGEST 56 X 46 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1136 LARGE FRAMED PRINT AFTER GRETHIN HUBER OF CACTI, & VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS. LARGEST 60 X 75 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1137 VICTOR INNESS, 2 FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF WINTER & COUNTRYSIDE SCENES, BOTH SIGNED, & VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST: 61 X 27 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1138 2 UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS BY L LEWIS OF HARBOUR SCENES, BOTH SIGNED (AS FOUND) TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1139 EMMA McCLURE - (ARR), STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS IN A BLUE VASE, SIGNED McCLUREFRAMED OIL ON BOARD,  20 X 14 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1140 D Y CAMERON, 2 FRAMED ETCHINGS, PERTH BRIDGE & ARRAN, BOTH SIGNED, 12.5 X 25 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1141 UNFRAMED WATERCOLOUR SIGNED A HARCOURT, TITLED KOOLOO WOMEN, 18 X 16 CM, & 1 OTHER MOUNTED WATERCOLOUR, SIGNED S.H.V HARCOURT (SUSAN VERNON HARCOURT) OF A GATHERING OF PEASANTS, 15.5 X 18.5 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1142 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A WOODLAND & RIVER SCENE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY TO BOTTOM LEFT, 23 X 35 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1143 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A CATHEDRAL INTERIOR SCENE, MONOGRAMMED C.A, & 2 OTHER PAINTINGS. LARGEST 33 X 43 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1144 DONALD GRANTAFRICAN EVENING - LIONSSIGNED IN PENCIL & C.O.A TO REVERSEFRAMED PRINT52 X 83 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1145 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS DEPICTING 2 FIGURES SAILING ON A RIVER & 2 MORE BY RIVERSIDE, WITH RUINS IN BACKGROUND, UNSIGNED, 34 X 44 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1146 JOHN MIDDLETONHIGHLAND SCENESIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS50 X 76 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1147 TOM SCHULTENABSTRACT TOWN SCENESIGNED IN INK TO MOUNTFRAMED PRINT49 X 65 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1148 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED ENGRAVING PRINTS AFTER THOMAS FAED OF A 19TH CENTURY 

INTERIOR SCENE, & AFTER ALEXANDER BURR, TITLED 'POLITICIANS', LARGEST: 41 X 52 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1149 TAYLOR IRELANDAUTUMN SCENESIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR34 X 50 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1150 PAIR OF GILT FRAMED W RUSSELL FLINT PRINTS BOTH NUMBERED & STAMPED, & FRAMED PASTEL OF BOATS ON A BEACH, UNSIGNED. LARGEST 44 X 57 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1151 JIM NICHOLSON, 2 FRAMED PRINTS, GANNETS OVER ST KILDA, & SHETLAND BEACH SCENE, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, 1 WITH LABEL TO REVERSE. LARGEST 42 X 52 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1152 L CAMPBELL TAYLOR, 2 FRAMED PRINTS, BALLERINAS & WOMEN BY FRONT DOOR, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, 58 X 46 CM EACH £50.00 - £70.00
1153 GILT CIRCULAR PICTURE FRAME, 60CM DIAMETER (AS FOUND) £20.00 - £30.00
1154 DECORATIVE MIRROR & VARIOUS FRAMED PRINTS. LARGEST 70 X 100 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1155 VINCENT BALFOUR BROWNE 1909THE GROUSE SHOOTSIGNED WITH INITIALSFRAMED WATERCOLOUR38CM X 59 CM £300.00 - £500.00
1156 PHILLIP GRAYSHORELIGHT IISIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED HAND EMBELLISHED PRINT 9/19529 X 29 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1157 WENDY CORBETTTHE STORMSIGNED IN PENCIL, C.O.A TO REVERSEFRAMED GICLEE PRINT 79/49534 X 34 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1158 WENDY CORBETTSTORMY SEASSIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL39 X 64 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1159 PHILLIP GRAYNATURES RHYTHM IISIGNED IN PENCILC.O.A & LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED ARTISTS PROOF53 X 22 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1160 PHILLIP GRAYMIDNIGHT REFLECTIONSSIGNEDFRAMED HAND EMBELLISHED PRINT78 X 78 CM £50.00 - £80.00
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1161 PHILLIP GRAYAPPROACHING STORMSIGNED, WITH INSCRIPTION FROM ARTIST TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED PASTEL58 X 58 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1162 2 FRAMED DEBRA STRAND PRINTS, 'CELESTIAL' & 'OCEAN AIR' BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH C.O.A'S TO REVERSE, & 1 OTHER PRINT. LARGEST 28 X 84 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1163 FRAMED ORIENTAL BLACK & WHITE WATERCOLOUR DEPICTING THE SILK ROAD - ASIA, SIGNED WITH CHARACTER MARKS & UNKNOWN STAMP TO BOTTOM RIGHT, 33 X 135 CM £50.00 - £80.00
1164 3 FRAMED ABSTRACT PRINTS AFTER PICASSO, WASSILY KANDINSKY, & JOAN MIRO. LARGEST 63 X 47 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1165 MICHAEL CHASE, SUNSET OVER ABRUZZI, FRAMED PRINT, & 3 OTHER PRINTS. LARGEST 80 X 60 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1166 TERRY BURKE, 3 FRAMED OIL PAINTINGS OF SHIPYARD SCENES, ALL SIGNED, 29 X 40 CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1167 CAROLINE MILLER, ROCKS NEAR ST CYRUS, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 15 X 19 CM, & MAJORIE SHIRLEY, EAST BEACH - WISHAW, SIGNED, FRAMED OIL ON BOARD OIL ON BOARD, 19 X 24 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1168 MAY HUTCHISON - (ARR), NEAR AUCHTERMUCHTYSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD49 X 59 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1169 H KINGRIVERSIDE GATHERINGSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS59 X 49 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1170 HAMILTON GLASSBLOKSYK - HOLLANDSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR25 X 35 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1171 HAMILTON GLASSKATWIJK CANAL - HOLLANDSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR23 X 35 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1172 FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF A WINTER SCENE, INDISTINCTLY SIGNED, 39 X 80 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1173 SELECTION OF OIL PAINTINGS & WATERCOLOURS TO INCLUDE STILL LIFES, PORTRAITS, ETC, ALL UNSIGNED & UNFRAMED £20.00 - £30.00

1174 GEORGE SHERWOOD HUNTER'MOONLIGHT-BRIG O' BALGOWNIELABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD13.5.CM X 30 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1175 ABSTRACT COLLAGE IN THE ARTS & CRAFTS STYLE, 61 X 74 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1176 RAF INTEREST; FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF NIMROD FROM R.A.F LUGA (MALTA) ON OCCASION OF BRITISH WITHDRAWAL - 1971, BY PILOT FL. LT. SANDY DUTHIE, 48CM X 59CM, & A FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, INITIALLED D A INSCRIBED TO REVERSE PAINTED BY WING COMMANDER 'CRASH' AMOS, R.A.F KINLOSS 1971, OF A FIGHTER JET, 50CM X 75CM £20.00 - £40.00
1177 FRAMED ETCHING TITLES 'LOSSIEMOUTH STATION - OPENING OF THE MORAYSHIRE RAILWAY, 10TH AUGUST 1852', SIGNED INDISTINCTLY & DATED 1884, 20 X 25 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1178 CATHERINE THORN, ST. ABBS HEAD, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, RUSSIA RELATED POSTERS, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1179 ALEXANDER S BURNS - (ARR), FROZEN FEUGH - MOONLIGHTSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR53 X 74 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1180 VARIOUS DAVID WATERSON RELATED ETCHINGS, WATERCOLOURS, ETC TO INCLUDE; PENCIL SKETCH OF A MR W. STRANG, A PENCIL SKETCH OF A CHERUB & A CROW IN A TREE, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1181 ANGUS DISTRICT INTEREST: VARIOUS 19TH CENTURY PHOTOS, ETC TO INCLUDE; PHOTOGRAPH OF VARIOUS PROMINENT FIGURES OF BRECHIN, INSCRIBED 'OLD BRECHINERS 1880 OR EARLIER' TO REVERSE, DAVID WATERSON ENGRAVINGS, MONTROSE Y.M.C.A BAZAAR FLYER 'CATALOGUE OF EXHIBITS IN HIGH ART GALLERY', ETC, IN A FOLDER £30.00 - £50.00
1182 BERNARD EYRE WALKER, STONEHAVEN SUNDIAL, SIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED ETCHING, TOGETHER WITH A FRAMED PENCIL DRAWING OF DUNNOTTAR CASTLE, & FRAMED PHOTO OF STONEHAVEN HARBOUR £20.00 - £40.00
1183 DAVID WATERSONA MOONLIT STREAMSIGNED IN PENCILUNFRAMED MONOCHROME PICTURE24 X 34 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1184 IVOR MACKAY - (ARR), AUGUST SUN - WEST SIDE OF LEWISSIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL57 X 40 CM £20.00 - £40.00
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1185 HAMILTON KERR, EWES IN CLOVA, SIGNED, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, ETC £10.00 - £20.00
1186 WALTER RICHARD SICKERT ARA (1860-1942) AN INK STUDY FOR THE PAINTING 'L'ARMOIRE A GLACE!' PROVENANCE: WITH BONHAMS IN 2024 & CATALOGUED/SEEN BY WENDY BARON, DATED 1921-1924, 17 X 10 CM £800.00 - £1,200.00
1187 JOHN TENNIEL RI (1820-1914) A PENCIL DRAWING OF 2 LOVERS SEATED IN A WOOD (TENNIEL IS MOST FAMOUS FOR ILLUSTRATING LEWIS CARROL'S ALICE IN WONDERLAND). SIGNED BOTTOM RIGHT, 13.5 X 12 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1188 HUME NISBET (1849-1923) AN OIL ON BOARD OF A SHIPWRECK AT SUNSET, SIGNED BOTTOM LEFT, 42 X 59 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1189 WILLIAM RAMSAY (EXHIB. 1910-1918) A SIGNED  WATERCOLOUR OF A SUNLIT MEADOW TOGETHER WITH 4 OTHER WATERCOLOURS INCLUDING 'THE DARK HILLS OF SKYE £50.00 - £70.00
1190 A PASTEL OF A PIG SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, A PHOTOGRAPH 'THE UNIVERSITY BY NIGHT' BY MUIRHEAD BOWE & OTHER ETCHINGS & PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1191  A PRINT AFTER VERNON WARD 'MISTY MORNING', & 2 OTHERS. LARGEST 57 X 88 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1192 GILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD PORTRAIT OF A 19TH CENTURY WOMEN, INSCRIBED & DATED 1834 TO REVERSE, 29.5 X 23 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1193 2 DECORATIVE GILT FRAMED MINIATURE OIL PAINTINGS, 'SUSSEX HILLS' & 'SUMMERTIME', BOTH UNSIGNED, 8 X 9 CM EACH £50.00 - £70.00
1194 2 WOODEN SIGNS FROM THE SEAHORSE INN 1843, & VARIOUS OTHERS PICTURES, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1195 VINCENT VAN GOGH ART POSTER, CRICKET RELATED PRINTS & OTHER PICTURES, ETC. LARGEST 62 X 94 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1196 FRAMED MAP OF KENT, CRICKET RELATED PHOTO OF DON BRADMAN, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1197 VARIOUS FRAMED PORCELAIN PLAQUES, FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF AUTUMN SCENE, 19TH CENTURY PHOTOGRAPH ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1198 UNFRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF ITALIAN OPERA SINGER BASTIANINI ETTORE, SIGNED BY HIMSELF £10.00 - £20.00
1199 VARIOUS OS SURVEY MAPS REPRINTED FROM THE FIRST EDITION OF THE ONE INCH O.S. OF ENGLAND AND WALES £20.00 - £40.00

1200 5 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF DIFFERENT SPECIES OF BIRDS, SIGNED E.F. KEEBLE 81, LARGEST 35CM X 53 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1200 JM WALKER COLLECTING THE BAGUETTES, FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF, UNFRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A BOY AND GIRL IN CARTOON STYLE, UNSIGNED ETC. LARGEST : 42 CM X 52 CM  £30.00 - £50.00

A

1200 WILLIAM FOREMAN, 'BOAT AT RIVER BANK SIDE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS29CM X 34 CM  £180.00 - £220.00

B

1200 PETA ORBACHDOWN THE CLYDESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED MIXED MEDIA19.5 X 28.5 CM £20.00 - £40.00

C

1200 SCOT MACKENZIESWILKEN BRIDGESIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS28.5 X 38.5 CM £20.00 - £30.00

D

1200 3 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF MOONLIGHT SCENES, SIGNED T BUNTING, 20 X 32 CM EACH £60.00 - £80.00
E

1200 HEKTOR DOUCASSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS35 X 44 CM £200.00 - £300.00

F

1200 ARTHUR CHRYSTAL LITTLE DUTCH GIRL SIGNED AND TITLED LABEL TO REVERSE FRAMED WATERCOLOUR 54CM X 26CM £30.00 - £50.00

G

1200 GOOD SELECTION OF MONTROSE RELATED PICTURES AND PAINTINGS TO INCLUDE; SYD WALKER, MONTROSE BASIN SCENE, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, JAMES MORRISON PRINTS OF THE KIRKY STEPS, ETC. LARGEST; 25CM X 36CM £30.00 - £50.00

H

1200 SHERRE VALENTINE-DAINES THE ROYAL PROCESSION MONOGRAMED SEVD, LABEL TO REVERSE GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS34CM X 29CM £200.00 - £300.00

J

1200 FRAMED ETCHING AFTER GIOVANNI PIRANESI TITLED "VEDATA DEL PANTHEON D'AGRIPPA", 48CM X 70CM £50.00 - £80.00
K

1200 FRAMED ETCHING AFTER GIOVANNI PIRANESI TITLED "VEDATA DEGLI AU ANZI DEL FORO DI NERUA", 48CM X 70CM £50.00 - £80.00
L

1200 SET OF 5 HUNTING RELATED PRINTS AFTER JOHN LEECH, TOGETHER WITH THE HUNTSMAN'S CALENDAR FOR THE NEW YEAR BY BETTY BABCOCK - 1932, LARGEST; 34CM X 24CM  £30.00 - £50.00

M
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1201 4 FRAMED HORSE RIDING RELATED PUBLISHED PRINTS AFTER H ALKEN TO INCLUDE; DOING THE DOWN LEAP, THE DOWN LEAP DONE, ETC  21CM X 27 CM EACH  £20.00 - £40.00
1202 LARGE SELECTION OF EMBROIDERED PICTURES OF VARIOUS SCENES, LARGEST : 82 CM X 40 CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1203 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS SIGNED, LLANA RICHARDSON OF SPANISH VILLAS AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1204 FRAMED PENCIL DRAWING OF A CASTLE, SIGNED J SIMPSON 1953, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS PICTURES AND PRINTS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1205 2 FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS SIGNED R BERGER AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1206 SELECTION OF PICTURE FRAMES  - FRAMED AND UNFRAMED PRINTS, ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1207 CLAUDE MONET FRAMED PRINTS, ARTS FOLDER, NEEDLEWORK PICTURE ETC.  £10.00 - £20.00
1208 PAUL HARLEY'A QUIET SPOT'SIGNED IN PENCIL C.O.A. TO REVERSEFRAMED PRINT39CM X 57 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1209 4 FRAMED PASTELS SIGNED ALISON STEWART OF SEASCAPES, ETC. 48CM X 34 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1210 FOLDER OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMPLES PUBLISHED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW & FOLDER OF ENGRAVINGS, BOOKPLATES, WATERCOLOURS SIGNED EWAN BROWN, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1211 STUART BROWN, 'TWILIGHT THUNDER', SIGNED IN PENCIL BY ARTIST AND 2 FORMER PILOTS, 44CM X 60 CM AND ONE OTHER PRINT £10.00 - £20.00
1212 LARGE FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS OF A STREET SCENE, FRAMED PRINT AFTER C HAMILTON ELLIS, LABEL TO REVERSE, W FORBES, THE SECOND-BRAEMAN, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT 232/750 AND 2 OTHERS, LARGEST : 64CM X 97 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1213 ERIC AULD - (ARR), 'RHUM BEACH'SIGNEDFRAMED PASTEL38CM X 68 CM £100.00 - £200.00
1214 LINDA LAMB'DAD'SIGNEDFRAMED OIL PORTRAIT

29CM X 24 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1215 FRAMED PRINT 'SEASCAPE AT SUNSET', SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 105/150, 46CM X 46 CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1216 LAVINIA FORREST - (ARR), CRUMLIN ROAD'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON BOARD49.5CM X 44.5CM £30.00 - £50.00
1217 IAIN IRVINE CALLENDER, CLOWN, FRAMED ACRYLIC, LABEL TO REVERSE, 16 CM X 11 CM AND A FRAMED PORTRAIT MINIAITURE OF RED HAIRED WOMAN IN DRESS WITH PEARL NECKLACE, UNSIGNED  £30.00 - £50.00
1218 VARIOUS PICTURES, PENCIL SKETCHES ETC TO INCLUDE; FRAMED WATERCOLOUR TITLED ROCKY SHORE AND BASSROCK, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1219 WILLIAM LAMB HAND WRITTEN ENVELOPE TO HIS SISTER CAROLINE LAMB IN AMERICA, READS HANDWRITTEN IN INK 'FROM WILLIAM LAMB, 24 MARKET ST, MONTROSE, ANGUS, SCOTLAND' WITH STAMP AND DATED 1940, 24 MARKET STREET WAS THE ADDRESS OF HIS STUDIO IN MONTROSE.  £20.00 - £40.00
1220 FRAMED JOHN HILL FOR GREEN AND ABBOTT, OYSTER SATIN CURTAIN PANEL PRINTED WITH 'TOP HAT' AND 'VEIL', 1940, IN PLUM, SKY BLUE AND SAGE GREEN WORKED IN VERTICAL PATTERN, 172CM  X 47CM  FOOT NOTETHE MATCHING CURTAINS THAT THIS IS A OFF CUT FROM WERE SOLD ON THE 25TH OF SEPTEMBER 2001 IN THE PHILLIPS BRITISH DESIGN SALE AND WENT IN WITH AN ESTIMATE OF £2000 - £3000. LOT 55 ALONG WITH IMAGES OF CURTAINS HANGING IN  -SITU ETC, ORIGINALLY FROM GRIBLOCH HOUSE. WAS SHOWN ON THE TOURING MUSEUM SCOTLAND 30'S TOUR  £100.00 - £200.00
1221 21ST CENTURY NAUTICAL SEARCH LIGHT / SIGNALLING LAMP WITH A CHROME STYLED FINISH ON A WOODEN TRIPOD WIRED FOR ELECTRICITY, 137 CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1222 GOOD SELECTION OF VINTAGE METALWARE / IRON MONGERY TO INCLUDE CAST IRON KETTLES, KEYS, SHOE LASTS, MINCER, IRONS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1223 SELECTION OF VINTAGE TOOLS TO INCLUDE HAMMERS, CHISELS, STANLEY SB3 PLANE ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1224 9 INCH WORLD CLASSIC GLOBE ON FAUX BOOK BASE, PAINTED WOODEN FROG, STAG HEAD AND WOOD AND METAL ELEPHANT ORNAMENT -4- £20.00 - £40.00
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1225 NINJA BLENDER, MODEL HB150UK £20.00 - £30.00
1226 MODERN ABSTRACT METAL WALL ART PANEL, 137 CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1227 CUT DOWN FRENCH CHASSEPOT BAYONET, BOWIE STYLE KNIFE, SAWS ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1228 SELECTION OF KITCHEN KNIVES ETC TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS GRANTON, HYGIPLAS ETC.  £15.00 - £25.00
1229 HIGGS REAL LEATHER BLACK TRENCH COAT £20.00 - £40.00
1230 CUSTOM MADE METAL RIDING CROP STICK STAND, MADE BY A PERTHSHIRE BLACKSMITH, 69 CM TALL  £30.00 - £30.00
1231 CUSTOM MADE METAL RIDING CROP COAT HANGER  MADE BY A PERTHSHIRE BLACK SMITH, 53 CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00
1232 20TH CENTURY METAL PEDESTAL 41 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1233 LATE 20TH CENTURY GLOBE WITH GEM STONE INSERTS ON GILT METAL STAND, 45CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1234 ROLLS ROYCE STYLE RADIATOR SCULPTURE, 51 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1235 GREEN APPLES MODERN ART SCULPTURE ON BASE, 46 CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00
1236 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH BORDER DESIGN, 110 X 195CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1237 MIDDLE EASTERN MULTI COLOURED RUG WITH FRILLED ENDS - 117 X 113 CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1238 RED AND BLACK MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER - 290 X 80 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1239 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER - 270 X 83 CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1240 TWO MIDDLE EASTERN RUGS, 110 X 60 CM AND 105 X 52 CM   -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1241 TWO 93 CM LONG CANDLES £20.00 - £40.00
1242 MINOLTA 5000 AF CAMERA WITH ACCESSORIES, OS MAPS, RABONE LEVEL, LEE & SON THE HARD PORTSMOUTH BRASS RULE ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1243 TWO LE CREUSET ORANGE LIDDED POTS, SALTER SCALES AND A CAST METAL STAND -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1244 SELECTION OF HAND BAGS ETC TO INCLUDE ELEGANCE, SAMSONITE, GLENALMOND TWEED ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1245 ORIENTAL PORCELAIN BARREL STOOL WITH FLORAL DECORATION, 45CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1246 SELECTION OF VARIOUS LINEN / FABRIC ETC. £15.00 - £25.00
1247 SINGER 185K SEWING MACHINE IN CASE 

£10.00 - £20.00
1248 ANGLE POISE TABLE LAMP, HAT TIN, CANDLEABRA, GUN CLEANING KIT ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1249 SONY TELEVISION - 511UK SOLID STATE PORTABLE TV. GPO RADIO AND 2 OTHERS -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1250 LIBERTY OF LONDON STYLE ELEPHANT, 127 CM TALL  £320.00 - £350.00
1251 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED SCULPTURE OF MARCISSUS AFTER ALLEGRAIN ON A HARDSTONE BASE, 40 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1252 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED SCULPTURE OF MERCURY MARKED GIAMBOLOGNE A7144 WITH PLAQUE MARKED BRONZE GARANTI PARIS JE DEPOSE ON A HARDSTONE BASE, 69.5 CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1253 MIDDLE EASTERN RED AND BLUE RUG WITH BORDER DECORATION  220 X 140 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1254 LATE 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY 6 DRAWER CABINET WITH PANEL DOORS, 45CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1255 RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED FLORAL DESIGN, 206 X 141CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1256 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH FRILLED ENDS 180 X 120 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1257 CHINESE WOOD BASKET AND A CARVED AND PAINTED CIRCULAR ORIENTAL PLAQUE - 2-  £15.00 - £25.00
1258 RICH RED GROUND KERMAN HAND WOVEN RUG WITH CENTRAL FLORAL MEDALLION PATTERN, 178CM X 112CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1259 LARGE RED GROUND TURKISH CARPET WITH BORDER DESIGN.  430 X 275 CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1260 BRASS JELLY PAN WITH IRON SWING HANDLE, COPPER KETTLE AND THREE GRADUATED BRASS AND IRON SAUCE PANS £20.00 - £30.00
1261 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN HERIZ RUG WITH PANEL DESIGN 172 X 131CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1262 LARGE RED GROUND TURKISH CARPET WITH CENTRAL AND BORDER DESIGN - 358 CM X 360 CM  £70.00 - £90.00
1263 KUKRI WITH CHARACTERISTIC BLADE, GREEN GRIP WITH ITS SCABBARD £20.00 - £40.00
1264 RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 179 X 124CM £200.00 - £250.00
1265 LARGE RED GROUND TURKISH CARPET WITH CENTRAL AND BORDER DESIGN - 410 X 275 CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1266 LARGE SELECTION OF CURTAINS AND 

10BidMaster Office



CUSHIONS £15.00 - £25.00
1267 AFGHAN BELLUCCI NOMADIC RUG WITH BESPOKE COLOURS AND DESIGN 202 X 105CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1268 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED SCULPTURE OF A GREEK ATHLETE ON A HARDSTONE BASE, 47 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1269 SELECTION OF ORIENTAL FIGURES, BOXES, COINAGE, BANK NOTES, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1270 HAND WOVEN FULL WALL PILE PERSIAN BAKTIA CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 292CM X 200CM  £450.00 - £550.00
1271 LATE 20TH CENTURY CHARM OF THE ORIENT ART DECO STYLE BRONZED SCULPTURE BY SCULPTURED ARTS STUDIO ON GREEN HARDSTONE BASE, 43 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1272 CHINESE HARDSTONE TASSEL PENDANTS, CHINESE FABRIC HAT, CHINESE PIPE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1273 HAND WOVEN FULL WOOL PILE PERSIAN RUNNER ALL OVER DESIGN 320CM X 108CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1274 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED CHARIOTEER OF DELPHI  BUST ON A HARDSTONE BASE, 26 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1275 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED ANTINOOS OF DELPHI  BUST ON A HARDSTONE BASE, 23.5 CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1276 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRE MEDALLION DESIGN 189CM X 122CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1277 GREEN HARDSTONE CARVED WITH BUDDAH TO ONE SIDE IN A CASE, 19CM ACROSS £250.00 - £300.00
1278 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED SCULPTURE OF NARCISSIS , 34.5 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1279 THICK PILE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAVAN VILLAGE RUG 301CM X 141CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1280 CHINESE RU YI ON STAND WITH CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1281 LATE 20TH CENTURY BRONZED DAVIDS VICTORY SCULPTURE MARKED BRONZE GARANTI PARIS JB DEPOSE, 34 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1282 RED GROUND FULL PILE KASHMIR CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 270CM £450.00 - £500.00
1283 TWO CASED MINIATURE FOLDING SCREENS OF THE FACIAL MAKE UP OF THE CHINESE PEKING OPERA AND A CASED AND FRAMED CHINESE PICTURE -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1284 SCULPTURES TO INCLUDE A COMPOSITE 

FEMALE BUST, SCULPTURE BY A SANTINI ITALY, SCULPTURE BY G RUGGERI ITALY ETC.  £30.00 - £50.00
1285 HAND WOVEN FULL PILE CAUCASIAN RUG, BLUE GROUND WITH A GEOMETRICAL MEDALLION DESIGN 201 X 120CM £180.00 - £220.00
1286 3 CASED CHINESE CHOP STICK SETS WITH CARVED HARDSTONE FIGURAL RESTS IN CASES  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1287 PAIR OF CHINESE GREEN HARDSTONE BOWLS WITH METAL MOUNTS, DRAGON DECORATION & SEAL MARK TO BASE, 11CM WIDE £30.00 - £50.00
1288 LATE 20TH CENTURY CHINESE WALL MIRROR WITH CARVED PANEL DOORS AND BRASS MOUNTS, 100 CM ACROSS £40.00 - £60.00
1289 CHINESE CARVED HARDSTONE FIGURE WITH GREEN STONE INCLUSIONS, 31CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1290 BESPOKE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH OPEN FIELD AND CENTRAL MEDALLION DEPICTING ANIMALS 250 X 113CM £180.00 - £220.00
1291 LABRODITE QUARTZ MINERAL SAMPLE, 14CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1292 PAIR OF 19TH CENTURY SPELTER FIGURES OF MAN WITH HORSE, 60CM TALL £120.00 - £150.00
1293 3 FRAMED MIDDLE EASTERN PANELS DECORATED WITH FIGURES PLAYING POLO & INTERIOR SCENES £30.00 - £50.00
1294 LARGE RUST GROUND PERSIAN BEIGE CARPET WITH ALL OVER MHAI DESIGN 280 X 400CM £400.00 - £500.00
1295 LATE 19TH  CENTURY STYLE BRASS DOUBLE SIDED COAL BIN WITH EMBOSSED DECORATION, 57CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1296 CHINESE PAINTING ON GLASS OF A BLOSSOM TREE ON HARDWOOD STAND, 42CM LONG £50.00 - £70.00
1297 RED GROUND PERSIAN NAJAFABAD CARPET WITH LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 350 X 250CM £500.00 - £600.00
1298 LATE 19TH CENTURY BRASS HELMET COAL SCUTTLE WITH EMBOSSED FLORAL DECORATION, 45CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1299 SILVER CASED POCKET WATCH, INGERSOLL POCKETWATCH, GUN METAL FOB WATCH, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1300 DUCK BLUE GROUND FULL PILE CASHMERE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 233 X 154CM £160.00 - £180.00
1301 CHINESE POTTERY FIGURE GROUP OF CHILDREN HANGING A BANNER & 1 OTHER, 37CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1302 3 BRASS JELLY PANS INCLUDING 1 WITH 
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FOLDING HANDLE £30.00 - £50.00
1303 SET OF 4 CHINESE BRASS INGOTS / WEIGHTS WITH ENGRAVED DECORATION & SEAL MARK TO BACK, EACH 11CM LONG £20.00 - £30.00
1304 TERRACOTTA GROUND HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PLAINFIELD CARPET WITH BORDER,  £180.00 - £220.00
1305 LARGE CHINESE POTTERY BLUE BOWL WITH BIRD DECORATION & SIGNATURE TO BASE, 49CM WIDE £150.00 - £200.00
1306 20TH CENTURY STANDARD LAMP WITH STEPPED WOODEN BASE AND PARAFFIN LAMP BODY CONVERTED TO ELECTRICITY 170 CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1307 CHINESE POTTERY BOWL DECORATED WITH LILIES & A FROG, 37CM WIDE £30.00 - £50.00
1308 MULTICOLOURED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH UNIQUE BLUE BORDER, 290 X 180CM £240.00 - £280.00
1309 SELECTION OF CHINESE WATERCOLOUR BRUSHES WITH GREEN HARDSTONE, AGATE, HORN, BONE, ETC ON HARDWOOD STAND £100.00 - £200.00
1310 CHINESE DARK GREEN HARDSTONE BI DISC WITH BEADS AND TASSEL, 14 CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1311 HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PRAYER MAT 187CM X 112CM  £150.00 - £200.00
1312 19TH CENTURY CAMPHORWOOD CAMPAIGN APOTHECARY MEDICAL BOX WITH BRASS MOUNTS, LID OPENING TO FITTED INTERIOR & DRAWER UNDERNEATH, 22CM TALL £150.00 - £250.00
1313 CHINESE DARK GREEN AND BROWN HARDSTONE C-SHAPED DRAGON FIGURE, 32 CM ACROSS IN BOX  £100.00 - £150.00
1314 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY TRAVEL / CAMPAIGN DECANTER BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR & 3 DECANTERS , 28CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1315 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL DESIGN AND DOUBLE BORDER DESIGN 117 X 195CM  £150.00 - £180.00
1316 CHINESE PALE GREEN CARVED HARDSTONE FIGURE OF A HORSE ON A DARK GREEN HARDSTONE BASE, IN BOX , 29CM TALL  £300.00 - £400.00
1317 19TH CENTURY INLAID ROSEWOOD MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL SIGNED MARC A PARIS, 21CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1318 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH GEOMETRIC AND BORDER DESIGN, 160 X 123 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1319 20TH CENTURY CHINESE GLOBE ON STAND, GLOBE INSET WITH HARD STONE, MOTHER OF PEARL ETC, IN A ORIENTAL WOODEN STAND WITH COMPASS, 85CM TALL £60.00 - 

£80.00
1320 BRASS CARRIAGE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL SIGNED ST JAMES, LONDON 12.5CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1321 MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH LOZENGE AND PANEL DESIGN 147 X 110 CM  £50.00 - £70.00
1322 TWO 20TH CENTURY MIDDLE EASTERN SADDLE STOOLS, THE WOODEN BODIES INLAND WITH BRASS FLORAL DECORATION  -2-  £50.00 - £80.00
1323 EARLY 20TH CENTURY OVAL INLAID MAHOGANY WALL MIRROR, 66 CM ACROSS £15.00 - £25.00
1324 MELZEL METRONOME PAQUET METRONOME & 19TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1325 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 357CM X 249CM  £500.00 - £600.00
1326 BRASS AND IRON FIRE IRON SET ON STAND WITH FIRE GUARD £30.00 - £50.00
1327 19TH CENTURY WOOD AND LEATHER SERVING TRAY, THE LEATHER BODY HEAVILY DECORATED WITH FLOWERS AND CENTRAL CREST, 54 CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1328 19TH CENTURY COPPER & BRASS SWING HANDLED COAL BUCKET, 26CM TALL £45.00 - £55.00
1329 FINE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAIN CARPET WITH RED CENTRE WITH A IVORY SURROUND 289CM X 195CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1330 ELNA CLUB SEWING MACHINE, LERVIA KH4000 SEWING MACHINE AND A FRENCH HORN CASE  -3- £30.00 - £50.00
1331 2 WALKING STICKS, SHOOTING STICK & COPPER HORN £30.00 - £50.00
1332 MULTICOLOURED HAND WOVEN FULL PILE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG 297 CM X 153CM  £300.00 - £350.00
1333 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY BOOK PRESS,  41 CM ACROSS £20.00 - £40.00
1334 19TH CENTURY STYLE MAHOGANY 4 TIER WALL SHELF WITH SHAPED FRONT & TURNED COLUMNS, 70CM TALL AND ONE OTHER -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1335 GLEDHILL & SONS MAHOGANY AND BRASS CASH REGISTER £20.00 - £40.00
1336 PERSIAN KAI TRIBAL CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL DESIGN 262CM X 171CM  £350.00 - £400.00
1337 SELECTION OF WOODEN KITCHENALIA INCLUDING BUTTER PATS, BREAD BOARDS, ETC £25.00 - £35.00
1338 GLEDHILL & SONS MAHOGANY AND BRASS CASH REGISTER £20.00 - £40.00
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1339 HAND WOVEN IRANIAN VILLAGE RUG FROM THE NORTHERN IRAN REGION 279CM X 134CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1340 19TH / 20TH CENTURY PIPE BAND TENOR DRUM IN RED & BLUE, 48CM TALL X 48CM WIDE £150.00 - £200.00
1341 OLIVER TYPEWRITER AND AVERY SCALES -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1342 SET OF 3 20TH CENTURY GLASS SHADES WITH CRANBERRY GLASS RIM & PAIR OF SIMILAR £30.00 - £50.00
1343 NATURAL DYED IRANIAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN, 370 X 280CM  £500.00 - £600.00
1344 SELECTION OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY GLASS SHADES INCLUDING SET OF 3 CUT GLASS SHADES £30.00 - £50.00
1345 TWO CASED BANJOS £40.00 - £60.00
1346 RICH RED GROUND IRANIAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 287 X 400CM £500.00 - £600.00
1347 PAIR OF 20TH CENTURY LEADED GLASS HALL LIGHTS WITH FRUIT DECORATION, TALLEST 26CM & 1 OTHER SHADE £50.00 - £70.00
1348 EMBROIDERED INDIAN PELMET / WALL HANGING, HEAVILY DECORATED WITH PANEL DESIGN AND SEQUINS 200 CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1349 PAIR OF TURNED PINK GRANITE COLUMNS ON BLACK GRANITE BASES WITH PINK GRANITE BALLS, 31CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1350 SINGER 99K SEWING MACHINE WITH CASE AND ACCESSORIES £20.00 - £30.00
1351 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 315 X 182CM £250.00 - £300.00
1352 PAIR OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS PARAFFIN LAMPS ON LATER BASES WITH PINK GLASS SHADES, 53CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1353 2 3-BRANCH GILT CHANDELIERS WITH AMBER MURANO GLASS SHADES ALONG WITH 2 OTHER LIGHT FITTINGS £40.00 - £60.00
1354 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN SUROK RUNNER WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 315CM X 58CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1355 SELECTION OF SMALL FRAMES, BEECHWOOD BOWL, BURR WALNUT BOWL, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1356 SEAL BRAND GLASS & METAL SHOP DISPLAY CABINET, 62CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1357 MULTICOLOURED GROUND HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN RUG WITH UNIQUE MEDALLION DESIGN 186 X 104CM £100.00 - £150.00
1358 SET OF 6 COPPER DOOR HANDLES, PAIR OF BRASS DOOR HANDLES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00

1359 CARVED STONE DOG OF FOO STATUE, 36CM TALL £30.00 - £50.00
1360 FULL WOOL PILE CREAM GROUND HAND WOVEN MOROCCAN CARPET 290 X 195CM £450.00 - £500.00
1361 SET OF 3 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILT METAL HALL LIGHT EACH WITH 5 GLASS PANELS & 1 OTHER SIMILAR HALL LANTERN £100.00 - £200.00
1362 PAIR OF PEAVEY PR12 SPEAKERS £20.00 - £40.00
1363 RED GROUND PERSIAN RUG WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 286 X 149CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1364 PAIR OF SILVER PLATED 5-BRANCH CHANDELIERS, & COPPER & BRASS CHANDELIER £40.00 - £60.00
1365 PAIR OF PEAVEY HISYS 2XT SPEAKERS £20.00 - £40.00
1366 WASHED RED GROUND AND WOVEN PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 205CM X 125CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1367 3 EARLY 20TH CENTURY KITCHEN SCALES £30.00 - £50.00
1368 PAIR OF PEAVEY MEGA SUBS £20.00 - £40.00
1369 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND TURKMAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER BAKARA DESIGN 294CM X 191CM  £350.00 - £400.00
1370 SELECTION OF WHITE GLASS SHADES INCLUDING PAIR AT 22CM TALL & 23CM WIDE £30.00 - £50.00
1371 NEMESIS 120 WATT FET BASS GUITAR AMPLIFIER £20.00 - £40.00
1372 LARGE PERSIAN KASHAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL SHARDAFI LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 285CM  £500.00 - £600.00
1373 PAIR OF CHINESE BLUE & WHITE TABLE LAMPS WITH DOG OF FOO DECORATION, 34CM TO TOP OF FITTING  £60.00 - £80.00
1374 PAIR OF PMC FLOOR STANDING SPEAKERS £30.00 - £50.00
1375 DEEP GROUND PERSIAN HAMADAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN, WITH HINTS OF RED  - 329 X 140 CM  £280.00 - £350.00
1376 CASED BRASS CARRIAGE CLOCK 10.5CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1377 PRO FORMANCE 60 GA R GUITAR AMP £15.00 - £25.00
1378 BURGUNDY GROUND FULL WOOL PILE RUG WITH UNIQUE DESIGN WITH ANIMAL MOTIVES 196 X 130CM £120.00 - £140.00
1379 19TH CENTURY PAPER MACHIE BOX - THE MERRY BOYS 9CM WIDE, INLAID BLACK 
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LACQUER SNUFF BOX, ETC £40.00 - £60.00
1380 PRO FORMANCE 60 GA R GUITAR AMP £15.00 - £25.00
1381 BLUE GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH ALL OVER DECORATION AND BORDER 570CM X 116CM £150.00 - £180.00
1382 SELECTION OF PARAFFIN LAMPS & SHADES £30.00 - £50.00
1383 FUR COAT & STOLES, HARDSTONE TABLE LAMP, METAL TABLE LAMP, DOLLS, CARRIAGE CLOCK, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1384 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS FABRICS, CURTAINS, ETC IN 2 BOXES £10.00 - £20.00
1385 12 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ETCHED PARAFFIN LAMP GLASS SHADES £40.00 - £60.00
1386 SUPERFINE LONDON BLACK TOP HAT, INNER HOLE DIMENSIONS 20.5 X 16.5 CM, IN BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1387 RED GROUND PERSIAN SAROUK CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL DESIGN 300 X 210CM  £300.00 - £400.00
1388 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILT METAL ADJUSTABLE DESK LAMP WITH OPAQUE GLASS SHADE & 1 OTHER SIMILAR £40.00 - £60.00
1389 2 FUR COATS, STOLES, SUITCASE, HORN HANDLED WALKING CANE, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1390 MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH BORDER DESIGN, 245 X 205 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1391 LATE 19TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH CRANBERRY GLASS SHADE & DECORATIVE BOWL ON BRASS COLUMN £50.00 - £70.00
1392 JOHN STRACHAN VIKING HELMET MASK, 320 OF 1000 AND JOHNSTONS ROYAL ATLAS OF MODERN GEOGRAPHY -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1393 RED & BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH CENTRAL PANEL DESIGN, 240 X 130 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1394 LATE 19TH CENTURY PARAFFIN LAMP WITH ETCHED GLASS SHADE, DECORATIVE GREEN GLASS BOWL & BRASS REEDED COLUMN £50.00 - £70.00
1395 TWO BRASS ARTILLERY SHELLS ONE DATED 1918 AND TWO BRASS JELLY PANS  -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1396 RED & BLACK MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH BORDER DESIGN, 250 X 200 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1397 EARLY 20TH CENTURY METAL FIGURE OF A SEATED CHILD, 32CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1398 CAST METAL RAILWAY SIGN "N.W. & R.R. NOTICE, ANY PERSON LEAVING THIS GATE OPEN IS LIABLE TO A PENALTY OF FORTY SHILLINGS" 28CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1399 FRAMED SAMPLER AND AN INLAID 

MAHOGANY AND METAL SERVING TRAY 52CM ACROSS  -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1400 COPPER WARE TO INCLUDE A LARGE 2 GALLON COPPER JUG, COPPER KETTLES, COPPER HOT CHOCOLATE POT ETC IN ONE BOX  £40.00 - £60.00
1401 LARGE SELECTION OF SKIS AND POLES, CRICKET PADS AND BAT ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1402 FUR COAT, QUILTS AND 2 SUITCASES  £10.00 - £20.00
1403 LARGE SELECTION OF BRASS CANDLE STICKS, CANDLEABRA ETC IN ONE BOX.  £40.00 - £60.00
1404 RED ORIENTAL RUNNER 69CM X 275CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1405 2  5 BRANCH CHANDELIERS £20.00 - £30.00
1406 LARGE SELECTION OF BRASS WARE TO INCLUDE BRASS KETTLES, TRIVET STAND, JUGS, SHIPS WALL CLOCK BODY ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00
1407 LOUIS VUITTON MONOGRAM WEEKEND BAG, 52CM ACROSS £100.00 - £200.00
1408 LOUIS VUITTON MONOGRAM STEAMER BAG, 60CM ACROSS £100.00 - £200.00
1409 LOUIS VUITTON MONOGRAM SOFT CASE SUITCASE 59CM ACROSS £100.00 - £200.00
1410 LOUIS VUITTON MONOGRAM SUIT CARRIER, 112CM LONG  £60.00 - £80.00
1411 TWO MIRRORS AND A CARVED WOODEN GOLFING SCENE PLAQUE £20.00 - £40.00
1412 MODEL BOAT THE FULMAR, 67CM TALL  £10.00 - £20.00
1413 WITTNER METRONOME, MIDDLE EASTERN WALL PLAQUE, OVAL MIRROR ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1414 ORIENTAL LANTERN MANTLE CLOCK, BOX OF VINTAGE WALL LIGHT SWITCHES ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00
1415 19TH CENTURY BLUE AND WHITE BASIN WITH FIGURAL AND BUILDING SCENES TO BODY, 39CM ACROSS £30.00 - £50.00
1416 LARGE BRASS MIDDLE EASTERN TRAY WITH OVERALL DECORATION AND 2 OTHERS  -3- LARGEST 59.5CM ACROSS £20.00 - £30.00
1417 BRASS COAL SCUTTLE WITH SCOOP, 48CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1418 4 BAGS OF GOLF CLUBS TO INCLUDE DUNLOP IRONS AND DRIVER, BROWNING IRONS ETC.  £20.00 - £40.00
1419 HICKORY & HORN SUNDAY STICK, 90CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1420 SUNDAY STICK STYLED STICK, 2 RIDING CROPS WITH HORN HANDLES, SILVER MOUNTED STICK, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1421 ROLLS OF FABRIC £20.00 - £40.00
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1422 ROLL OF FABRIC £5.00 - £10.00
1423 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A COMMON GOLDEN EYE DUCK, 27CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1424 WIRE WORK HOT AIR BALLOON CHANDELIER, 110CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1425 LARGE ORANGE & BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET, 325 X 400 CM £60.00 - £80.00
1426 EARLY 20TH CENTURY INLAID BUTTERFLY WING SERVING TRAY 41.5CM ACROSS & 1 OTHER TRAY -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1427 FRONTALINI 405/303 ACCORDION IN CASE £100.00 - £150.00
1428 MID 20TH CENTURY DUMMY BOARD SHAPED & PAINTED AS AN URN WITH FOLIAGE & MAGPIES, SIGNED TO REAR TD, 89CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1429 MULTI-COLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH ALL OVER DESIGN, 105 X 525 CM £50.00 - £80.00
1430 FISH KETTLES, LIDDED POTS, SCALES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1431 19TH CENTURY LANCASTER LONDON OAK, LEATHER & BRASS GUN CASE WITH LIFT OUT TRAY FOR STORING CARTRIDGES BENEATH, 87CM LONG, LEATHER RIFLE BAG, SHOT GUN BANDOLIER, METAL & BRASS SHOTGUN SHELL FLASK & CASED SET OF 3 SHOTGUN SHELL SHAPED BOXES  £50.00 - £70.00
1432 CROQUET SET IN WOODEN BOX, MALLETS MARKED 'SPORTSMAN EMPOREUM' £50.00 - £70.00
1433 RED & BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH BORDER DESIGN, 200 X 290 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1434 JAQUES CROQUET SET IN BOX £50.00 - £70.00
1435 SELECTION OF WOMEN'S SHOES TO INCLUDE HOTTER BRAND, SIZE 5 1/2, ETC IN 1 BOX £10.00 - £20.00
1436 PAINTED WOODEN DUMMY BOARD OF BROWN TROUT, 80CM LONG  £50.00 - £70.00
1437 RED & BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH CENTRAL & BORDER DESIGN, 202 X 292 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1438 PAIR OF YORUBA DANCE STAFFS OF FEMALE FORM WITH PRONOUNCED FEATURES WITH COLOURED PIGMENTS TO AREAS, 56CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1439 19TH CENTURY FRENCH INFANTRY SIDEARM WITH 59.5CM LONG BLADE MARKED 6837 AND CROWNED AA WITH ITS CHARACTERISTIC BRASS HILT WITH ITS LEATHER AND BRASS SCABBARD £120.00 - £150.00
1440 ROOTS BRIEFCASE & 1 OTHER -2- £15.00 - £25.00
1441 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH LOZENGE DESIGN, 130 X 192 CM £20.00 - £40.00

1442 20TH CENTURY CHINOISERIE MANTLE CLOCK, DIAL MARKED JOHNSTON & CO. GLASGOW, ELLIOTT CLOCK, 18CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1443 3 HUNTING SCENE CAST METAL PLAQUES, LONGEST IS 72CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1444 FRENCH M1842 YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 56CM LONG FULLERED BLADE INSCRIBED MUTZIG TO ONE SIDE OF THE RICASSO, OPPOSING SIDE DATED 1848, CROSSGUARD WITH A CANCELLED NUMBER, WITH RIBBED BRASS HILT £40.00 - £60.00
1445 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH BORDER & LOZENGE DESIGN, 80 X 450 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1446 WW1 FRENCH PAPER KNIFE 18CM LONG & 2 OTHERS -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1447 LATE 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY BRASS MOUNTED BOOKSLIDE & A CARVED WOODEN NOVELTY NUT CRACKER -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1448 TIFFANY STYLE LEADED GLASS TABLE LAMP, 41CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1449 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH WHITE HIGHLIGHTS, 98 X 168 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1450 TRIBAL AFRICAN SHORT SWORD WITH 45CM LONG SINGLE EDGED BLADE, CARVED WOODEN GRIP & SCABBARD WITH FIGURAL DECORATION £20.00 - £40.00
1451 TIFFANY STYLE LEADED GLASS TABLE LAMP, 47CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1452 TIFFANY STYLE LEADED GLASS TABLE LAMP, 48CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1453 MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH PANEL DESIGN, 82 X 458 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1454 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY GAMES BOX WITH CARVED WOODEN CHESS SET, 32CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1455 TIFFANY STYLE TABLE LAMP 51CM TALL  & 2 OTHERS -3-  £20.00 - £40.00
1456 PAIR OF ADJUSTABLE TABLE LAMPS WITH FROSTED GLASS SHADES, 55CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1457 ORANGE MIDDLE EASTERN RUG, 98 X 160 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1458 20TH CENTURY TABLE TOP DINNER CHIMES / XYLOPHONE WITH STRIKER £20.00 - £30.00
1459 TABLE LAMP WITH CARVED ORIENTAL FIGURE TO BODY, 67CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1460 3 BRASS XORAI OF SIMILAR BUT DIFFERENT FORM, 1 ETCHED WITH FLOWERS & A RAISED DISH -4- TALLEST 46CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1461 4 RUGS TO INCLUDE 3 MIDDLE EASTERN EXAMPLES -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1462 20TH CENTURY CUT GLASS TABLE LAMP 
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WITH METAL MOUNTS & HARDSTONE BASE, 66CM TALL   £20.00 - £40.00
1463 20TH CENTURY INDIA CARVED WOODEN JEWELLERY BOX BY SUBLA & COMPANY INDIA EXTERIOR HEAVILY CARVED WITH A DRAGON & OTHER ANIMALS, ETC, 31CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1464 19TH CENTURY PARQUETRY INLAID MAHOGANY BOX WITH FABRIC LINED INTERIOR, 21CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1465 LARGE SHIPS WHEEL WITH METAL BOSS TO CENTRE, 125 CM ACROSS £100.00 - £150.00
1466 EDNA CAST IRON CLOTHES IRON WITH WOOD HANDLE, 21.5CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1467 LUGARD & PULHAM LTD CLOCK GOLF IN BOX & A SELECTION OF DONALD MCGILL COMIC POSTCARDS -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1468 WOODEN MODEL OF A HULL OF A BOAT / POND YACHT 156.5CM £30.00 - £50.00
1469 ARTS & CRAFTS POKERWORK SERVING TRAY 56CM ACROSS & 2 MAORI STYLE CLUBS -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1470 FUJICA AX-3 CAMERA WITH X-FUJINON F-50MM LENS, CANON SURE SHOT Z135 CAMERA, SANKYO CINE CAMERA, PLAYING CARDS, DOMINOES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1471 FLYING CLOUD 3 MASTED MODEL SHIP WITH ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS BY JAMES TATE, IN A GLAZED WOODEN DISPLAY CASE - 99 CM LONG  £150.00 - £180.00
1472 CARVED BURMESE WOODEN PANEL WITH RELIGIOUS FIGURE TO CENTRE, 63 X 37CM £20.00 - £30.00
1473 3 CLASSICAL STYLE COMPOSITE PANELS, LARGEST IS 66CM X 50CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1474 BISMARCK MODEL BOAT IN GLAZED WOODEN DISPLAY CASE, 140 CM LONG  £150.00 - £180.00
1475 GOOD SELECTION OF OS MAPS TO INCLUDE EDINBURGH, ST ANDREWS, TRINIDAD & TOBAGO, LLANDOVEY, EDINBURGH BLACK'S GUIDE BOOKS, BACONS COUNTRY MAP & GUIDE OF YORKSHIRE, ETC IN 2 BOXES £15.00 - £25.00
1476 PAIR OF PIERCED PORCELAIN TABLE LAMPS, ENGLISH PORCELAIN GILT TABLE LAMP WITH PANEL SCENES (AS FOUND), ETC TALLEST 48CM  -5- £20.00 - £40.00
1477 SPERRY MARINE SYSTEMS DIVISION AZIMUTH CIRCLE IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE £10.00 - £20.00
1478 COOKS PROFESSIONAL FOOD MIXER £15.00 - £25.00
1479 BURBERRYS JACKET, BARBOUR JACKET & 2 OTHERS -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1480 SHOP SCALES & WEIGHT, & A SET OF 4 

HENSELITE CHAMPIONSHIP 5 1/16 BOWLS £20.00 - £40.00
1481 BRASS DINNER GONG ON STAND WITH STRIKER, BRASS CANDLE STICKS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1482 2 PAIRS OF TABLE LAMPS, 2 OTHER TABLE LAMPS & 2 SODA SYPHONS £20.00 - £40.00
1483 COMPOSITE BUST OF BEETHOVEN, 61CM TALL £20.00 - £40.00
1484 4 HATS TO INCLUDE A JOHNSTONS OF ELGIN HAT ETC -4- £15.00 - £25.00
1485 BRASS TELESCOPE ON WOOD & BRASS TRIPOD (AS FOUND), 100CM LONG £30.00 - £50.00
1486 THE STENTOR STUDENT VIOLIN IN CASE, LENGTH OF BACK - 21.5CM £15.00 - £25.00
1487 PAIR OF ARTS & CRAFTS FIRE DOGS STAMPED TT ENGLAND, 52CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1488 PORCELAIN STICK STAND DECORATED WITH DOGS ALONG WITH A SELECTION OF STICKS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1489 LARGE SELECTION OF GOLF BALLS TO INCLUDE DUNLOP 65, TOP FLITE, TITLEIST, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1490 2 WOODEN DOLLS ROCKING COTS, CARVED WOODEN LIDDED JARS, BOX, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1491 CHINESE DOUBLE STRAND BLACK PEARL & CARVED HETIAN JADE PENDANT SET IN 925 SILVER, CHINESE GREEN HARDSTONE BEAD NECKLACE, SIMILAR BRACELET, ETC £150.00 - £200.00
1492 ART NOUVEAU OAK COAL BOX WITH CARVED PANEL & METAL HANDLE, 45CM LONG £20.00 - £30.00
1493 BANJO IN CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1494 4 CHINESE WHITE METAL INGOTS, 2 MOUNTED ON ROSEWOOD BLOCKS, SOME WITH MARKS -4- £30.00 - £50.00
1495 BRASS STICK STAND, WICKER COT, CAMPING STOVE, MANTLE CLOCK CASE, CANDELABRA, ARTISTS PAINT SET, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1496 6 STRING ACOUSTIC GUITAR & A BAGATTEL BOARD GAME £15.00 - £25.00
1497 TWO BRASS BODIED JELLY PANS WITH IRON HANDLES, 39CM AND 33CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1498 4 GOAT SKIN RUGS (AS FOUND) £15.00 - £25.00
1499 FISHING RODS TO INCLUDE AN ALEX MARTIN 3 PIECE FLY ROD IN BAMBOO TUBE WITH SPARE TIP, LEEDA 2X4 12' BEACH ROD, NET, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1500 SELECTION OF PEWTER TO INCLUDE A LARGE LIDDED FLAGON, SMALL LIDDED 
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FLAGON MARKED 'DOUBLE DECILITRE', ETC.  -5- £50.00 - £70.00
1501 JACUES CROQUET SET IN WOODEN CRATE £80.00 - £120.00
1502 VINTAGE RUDGE BICYCLE  £15.00 - £25.00
1503 3 INLAID INDIAN HALF MOON WALL PLAQUES, 35CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1504 IKEA VALLOBY RUG AND ONE OTHER -2- £10.00 - £20.00
1505 TWO ENAMELLED INDUSTRIAL PENDANT LIGHT SHADES  £20.00 - £40.00
1506 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUG 206 X 147CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1507 TWO MIDDLE EASTERN RUGS, 200 X 110CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1508 ROLEX STYLE GMT MASTER II YACHT MASTER II WALL CLOCK  £30.00 - £50.00
1509 ROLEX STYLE OYSTER PERPETUAL WALL CLOCK  £30.00 - £50.00
1510 ROLEX STYLE OYSTER PERPETUAL SUBMARINER WALL CLOCK  £30.00 - £50.00
1511 ROLEX STYLE OYSTER PERPETUAL DATEJUST WALL CLOCK  £30.00 - £50.00
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